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The Management Office of The Belcher’s

Management Office, Tower 1, Podium, H
The Belcher’s, 89 Pok Fu Lam Road, Hong Kong.

Tel: (852) 2542 7238  Fax: (852) 2542 7188
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THE BELCHER'S Our Ref: BEL/MO/2019/10/084N
The Management Office of The Belcher’s '
Management Office, Tower 1, Podium, . Date . 29 October 2019

The Belcher's, 89 Pok Fu Lam Road, Hong Kong.
Tel: (852) 2542 7238  Fax: (852) 2542 7188

To : All Owners / Occupants of Tower 5, The Belcher’s
‘From  : The Management Office of The Belcher’s

Cleansing of External Window Glass Panels of the Living Rooms and Bedrooms
We would like to inform you that the cleaning contractor will carry out the captioned
work by using the gondola at the following schedule:

Premises |. Date Time
All Flat 14 November 2019 (Thursday) to . .
09:00 hours — 18:00 hours
A 21 November 2019 (Thursday) y
All Flat 7 November 2019 (Thursday) to
09:00 hours — 18:00 hours
B 12 November 2019 (Tuesday)
All Flat 8 November 2019 (Friday) to
09:00 hours — 18:00 hours
C 13 November 2019 (Wednesday)
All Flat 15N ber 2019 (Friday) t
: R I s 09:00 hours — 18:00 hours
D 22 November 2019 (Friday) 4
All Flat 25 November 2019 (Monday) to
: : 09:00 hours — 18:00 hours
E 2 December 2019 (Monday) / :
All Flat 4 December 2019 (Wednesday) to
09:00 hours — 18:00 hours
F 9 December 2019 (Monday)
All Flat - 3 December 2019 (Tuesday) to
09:00 hours — 18:00 hours
G 7 December 2019 (Saturday)
All Flat 23 November 2019 (Saturday) to
09:00 hours — 18:00 hours
H 30 November 2019 (Saturday)

Please further note that no works will be carried out on Sunday & Public Holidays.

Moreover, please be reminded that only general cleaning will be carried out and the stain caused by
acid rain would not be included in this cleaning work. Besides, if you do not satisfy with the effect
of cleaning, please contact our management office at 2542 7238 before 3:00p.m. in the next day
after the day of cleaning so that another cleaning by gondola can be arranged.

For the sake of safety, all residents of the units concerned are advised fo keep windows closed
during the working period. For easy reference, daily affected area will be highlighted on the floor
plan posted on the notice board at G/F lift lobby. ~

Should you have any queries, please feel free to contact us at 2542 7238.
MS/AL/ps

This notice will be removed on 10 December 2019



